# 505913502 02/12/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5960219

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| NEW HEALTH SCIENCES, INC. | 01/23/2020     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HEMANEXT INC.    |  |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 99 HAYDEN AVENUE |  |
| City:           | LEXINGTON        |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 02421            |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16614683 |
| Application Number: | 62508783 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029425000

**Email:** ipdocketing@arnoldporter.com, michelle.cole@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P34514US00/P34514US01  |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MIRANDA A.M. HALLETT   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Miranda A.M. Hallett/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/12/2020             |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Change NEW HEALTH SCIENCES, INC. - DE PC#page1.tif source=Name Change NEW HEALTH SCIENCES, INC. - DE PC#page2.tif

PATENT 505913502 REEL: 051913 FRAME: 0826

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:43 PM 01/24/2020
FILED 02:43 PM 01/24/2020
SR 20200530804 - File Number 3186465

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

# FOURTEENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### NEW HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

New Health Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution by written consent in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Fourteenth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and declaring said amendment advisable. The consent and approval of the stockholders of the Corporation was not required pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is, and the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, as follows:

RESOLVED:

That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I. thereof in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

٠٠Į.

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the or this "Corporation") is Hemanext Inc."

2. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

\* \* \*

PATENT REEL: 051913 FRAME: 0827 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this 23rd day of January, 2020.

Ву:

Name: Martin A. Cannon

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 051913 FRAME: 0828

**RECORDED: 02/12/2020**